Silvia Chalista Memorial DASB Scholarship Sponsored by De Anza Associated Student Body (DASB)

Silvia Chalista was a De Anza student from 2018 to 2020. During her time at De Anza, she worked as a Senior Tutor in the Student Success Center, served as the Treasurer of the PERMIAS Indonesian Students Organization, and interned for the DASB Finance Committee. Despite her many responsibilities, her friends remember her for maintaining a vibrant social life. Just before completing her AA degree in Applied Mathematics and transferring out to her dream university, Silvia was involved in a fatal car crash that ended her life. She was extraordinary in more ways than one, teaching all of us what it meant to live life to the fullest. Her giving nature, bubbly personality, and contagious smile will forever remain in our hearts. The Silvia Chalista Memorial DASB Scholarship was made in her honor.

Purpose: To commemorate Silvia's memory and acknowledge her contributions to DASB, this scholarship is awarded annually to one student who displays a dedication to serve and better their community.

Amount: \$

Given by: De Anza Associated Student Body Senate

Deadline: (February)

Requirements:

- Be a current DASB member.
- Not have received a DASB scholarship within the current nor previous academic year.
- Have completed at least twelve (12) quarter units at De Anza College.
- Be enrolled in at least eight (8) quarter units for college credit at De Anza College.
- Have a minimum cumulative 2.5 Grade Point Average (GPA) at De Anza College.
- Not be a current or former DASB Senator.

To apply:

- 1. Apply online at...
- 2. Answer two of the following questions in no less than 300 words each:
 - 1. How do you live your life to the fullest? What makes you smile?
 - 2. What does "extraordinary" mean to you?
 - 3. How do you plan to contribute to your community, both now and into the future?